11/30/2016 [#9945] File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan : Help and Support

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 2 days ago (Mon, 28 Nov at 11:59 AM) via Portal Meta

To whom it may concern --

It has come to my attention the PAC "People for Thurston County" has violated RCW 42.17A.205, requiring that accurate
reports be on file with the Commission.

Per RCW 42.17A.005 (42)(b) reads, in part:

"Sponsor," for purposes of a political committee, means any person, except an authorized committee, to whom any of the
following applies: the committee receives eighty percent or more of its contributions either from the person or from the
person's members, officers, employees, or shareholders;

People for Thurston County raised $60,750, of which JZ Knight donated $54,000. This was 89% of the total money raised by
the PAC, which means JZ Knight is the true sponsor of the committee.

Unfortunately, the PAC's C1PC lists "Thurston-Lewis-Mason Labor Council" as the sponsor, which is entirely inaccurate,
because their donation of $4000 amounted to only 7% of the total money raised.

People For Thurston County filed its C1PC on 10/10/2016, at which point their only donor was the Thurston-Lewis-Mason
Labor Council.

However, it is highly likely that JZ Knight had pledged the 54k prior the committee's filing of the C1PC, in which case Jay
Manning knowingly filed a false document with the Commission.

Since more than 10 business days have lapsed since JZ Knight's financial support (and sponsorship) of the committee
exceeded 80%, People For Thurston County is in violation of RCW 42.17A.205. In order to have remained compliant, they
should have filed an amended C1PC immediately with the Commission.

Even after the election was over, they failed to do this.

This failure to include the true sponsor of this committee is yet another attempt by Manning to whitewash the fact that his
PAC is funded almost entirely by a politically toxic cult leader who claims to channel the 35,000 year old spirit of a genocidal
Lemurian warrior-king named Ramtha. She/it were also recorded making toxic and racist statements about Mexicans,
Catholics, Jews, gays, and organic farmers which is why the Washington State Democratic Party divested her/it's political
campaign donations in 2012, and has refused to accept any additional toxic campaign contributions from this source.
Clearly Jay Manning is trying to hide the embarrassing truth in this case as well.

This violates the spirit, intent, and letter of RCW 42.17A.

| urge the Commission to investigate and take action against this PAC immediately.

Best regards,

Glen Morgan
(360) 791-6556
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